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------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--
S O F T W A R E V E R S I O N
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

TerraPOS version: 2.0.4 (1851)

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--
N A V I G A T I O N F I L E S U M M A R Y
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

First record : 2012 11 20 15 17 16.0
Last record : 2012 11 20 20 38 42.0
Average time increment : 1.000 s (1.0 Hz)
No. recs. with valid pos. : 19287
No. recs. with valid vel. : 19287
No. recs. with valid att. : 0

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--
N A V I G A T I O N P E R F O R M A N C E S U M M A R Y
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

Min. 1% 5% 50% 95% 99% Max.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------
Pos. hor. std. dev. 0.015 0.015 0.016 0.018 0.022 0.023 0.024
[ m ]
Pos. vert. std. dev. 0.025 0.026 0.027 0.030 0.044 0.045 0.054
[ m ]
Vel. hor. std. dev. 0.084 0.085 0.086 0.086 0.088 0.088 0.259
[m/s]
Vel. vert. std. dev. 0.173 0.173 0.173 0.174 0.179 0.180 0.668
[m/s]

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--
C Y C L E S L I P S A N D D E L E T E D O B S E R V A T I O N S

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

Observable used: IF Phas

Sat #obs avbl %obs del #L1 slips #L2 slips
--------------------------------------------------
G02 19287 0.00 0 0
G05 15932 0.00 1 2
G09 6875 0.00 0 0
G10 16406 0.00 0 2
G12 17635 0.00 0 0
G13 1476 0.00 1 1
G15 5424 0.00 1 1
G17 9264 0.00 0 0
G18 2607 0.00 2 3
G20 2725 0.00 0 2
G21 5634 0.00 1 1
G24 7289 0.00 0 0
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G25 15366 0.00 1 1
G26 7410 0.00 1 1
G28 4053 0.00 0 0
G29 11706 0.00 1 1
G30 2098 0.00 1 3
R01 927 0.00 1 2
R02 7387 0.00 0 1
R03 13164 0.00 0 0
R04 16457 0.00 1 1
R05 11687 0.00 1 1
R06 6197 0.00 1 1
R09 10877 0.00 0 0
R10 8896 0.00 1 1
R11 2649 0.00 1 1
R15 3580 0.00 0 0
R16 7536 0.00 0 0
R17 5957 0.00 1 1
R18 14210 0.00 0 0
R19 19287 0.00 0 0
R20 12251 0.00 2 2
R21 5147 0.00 1 1
--------------------------------------------------
TOT 297396 0.00 20 30
Si 0.24 0.36
--------------------------------------------------

Observable used: IF Code

Sat #obs avbl %obs del
----------------------------
G02 19287 0.00
G05 15932 0.00
G09 6875 0.00
G10 16406 0.00
G12 17635 0.00
G13 1476 0.00
G15 5424 0.00
G17 9264 0.00
G18 2607 0.00
G20 2725 0.00
G21 5634 0.00
G24 7289 0.00
G25 15366 0.00
G26 7410 0.00
G28 4053 0.00
G29 11706 0.00
G30 2098 0.00
R01 928 0.00
R02 7388 0.00
R03 13164 0.00
R04 16457 0.00
R05 11687 0.00
R06 6197 0.00
R09 10877 0.00
R10 8896 0.00
R11 2649 0.00
R15 3580 0.00
R16 7536 0.00
R17 5957 0.00
R18 14210 0.00
R19 19287 0.00
R20 12251 0.00
R21 5147 0.00
----------------------------
TOT 297398 0.00
----------------------------
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